O P E 1.5.00

DRM PTO-1595

JAN 0 5 2000

PA

Walstein Bennett Smith III. Reg. No. 36,685

Name of Person Signing

01-18-2000

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92 PA	01245615 —	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad.	JOC	uments or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party lies: Jeff P. Kirsten	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Jeff F. Kirsten	Name: Timepres Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 111 Alvaston Court	
[Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Folsom	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>95630</u>
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application	is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/979,506; filed November 26, 1997	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Walstein Bennett Smith III	-	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
internal Addices.	[] Enclosed	
	[X] Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 701 Welch Road, Suite 3329	8. Deposit account number: 50-0689	
Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304	(Attached duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)
14, _000 DNGUYEN 00000254 500689 08979506	USE THIS SPACE	
FC:581	OOL THIS STACE	
9. Statement and signature.	·	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	on is true and correct and any attac	hed copy is a true copy of the or

Walsten Bernott Smit

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1]

Assignment

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

Whereas, I having made an invention in <u>COMPRESSED DIGITAL VIDEO RECORD AND PLAYBACK SYSTEM</u> and having on <u>November 26, 1997</u> executed U.S. Application No. 08/979,506 for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon, said application being a divisional application of now issued U. S. Patent No. 5,724,475;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto <u>Timepres Corporation</u>, a corporation of <u>California</u>, having its principal office at <u>111 Alvaston Court, Folsom, California, 95630</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said <u>Timepres Corporation</u>, it successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said <u>Timepres Corporation</u>, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010484 FRAME: 0817

Sole or First Joint Invent	Before signing, make any corrections via Inventor initiated and dated strikethrough. An entry is required in every box.			
Given Name (At least one name without abbreviation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials):	Family Name (Your surname):	in the year 1999 in month December 1999		
Jeff P.	Kirsten	on day D2		
Signature: XX P. Krist				
Postal Address (where you normally receive mail, including ZIP):				
111 Alvaston Ct. Fol	Isum, CARIF. USA	95630		
Residence (City and State/Country where you keep the home, appartment, or other abode, where you presently live):				
- sla abour -				
Citizenship (Name of specific country where you are presently a citizen):				

Witnessed

RECORDED: 01/05/2000

2 of 2